## **Zoning Permit**



	ACCESSORY S	STRUCTURE (\$35)	□ PO	RCH/DECK/BA	ALCONY/ENTF	RY PLATFORM (\$35)		
	COMMERCIAL/	RESIDENTIAL ADDITION (\$35)	TAINING WALL (\$35)					
	PROPERTY, BUILDING OR S	HE USE/OCCUPANCY OF A STRUCTURE UNDER NEW DPERTY OWNERSHIP (\$35)	SIC	GN (\$35)				
	DRIVEWAY (\$3	5)	□ so	LAR PANEL (\$	35)			
F	FENCE (\$35)		☐ PF	OPERTY,	NGING A USE/ TRUCTURE (\$	OCCUPANCY OF A		
<u></u> ∪ (	HISTORIC DIST JNIT/GENERAT FAN (\$35)	TRICT: AC FOR/EXHAUST	ST	ORAGE SHED	(\$35)			
	MPERVIOUS C	OVERAGE (\$35)	SU	BDIVISION (\$3	35)			
<b>√</b>	NTERIOR REM	IODELING (\$35)	SW	SWIMMING POOL/HOT TUB/TENNIS COURT (\$35)				
N	NEW PRINCIPA	AL STRUCTURE (\$35)	<b>√</b> ZO	NING DETERM	MINATION LET	TER (\$35)		
	OTHER:						(\$35	
Indi	cate location, h	eight, and type of fence or wall on s	urvey / p	lot plan.				
comr cons Certi	mencement or c truction, erection ficate of Approp	Township Land Development Ordina thange of use of a property, building on, reconstruction, alteration, convert oriateness, where applicable.  of the requested information is submitted.	or struc rsion, or	ture; the occup installation of	ancy of any bu any building or	ilding or structure; the structure; or the issuand	ce of a	
PLEA	SE PRINT CLEAF	RLY:			Zoning			
1.	Block: 148	Lot: 5			District:	HDB1		
2.	Property Address:	42 PILGRIM PATHWAY						
3.	•	erty Owner Information: IED ON THE TAX ASSESSORS RI	ECORD)	Applicant Info	ormation:			
	Name:	TRIDENT PATHWAY, LLC		Name:	TRIDEN	T PATHWAY, LLC		
	Address:	101 JERSEY AVENUE		Address:	101 JE	ERSEY AVENUE		
		SPRING LAKE, NJ 07762			SPRING	G LAKE, NJ 07762		
	Phone:	(732)280-2606		Phone:	(73	2)280-2606		
	Email Address:	ejtiesi@gmail.com		Email Address:	ej	tiesi@gmail.com		
4.	Present zonir property:	ng use of the Mixed Use						
5.	Proposed zor property:	ning use of the				<b>✓</b> Unch	anged	

## **Zoning Permit**

6. Describe in detail all zoning related activities you are proposing.

(PROVIDE DETAILED DESCRIPTION ON ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY)

7.	Has the above referenced premises been the subject of any prior application to the <b>ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT</b> o <b>PLANNING BOARD</b> ?								
	Yes ✓ No ☐ If Yes, state date:	Board:	Planning Board	Resolution #:	#03/15				
	(SUBMIT A COPY OF THE RESOLUTION WITH THE	BOARD SI	SNED PLA	NS WITH THIS A	PPLICATION SUBMISSION				
3.	For all exterior work pertaining to additions and accessory structures, excluding fences, please provide:								
	Building Coverage: 61.10 % %	Lot Cover	age: 100 <u>%</u>	0.00 <sub>%</sub>					
	FC	R OFFICE	USE						

## **Zoning Review Notes:**

<sup>11/20/2024</sup> The property in question is presently located in an HD-B-1 (Historic District Mixed-Use) Zoning District.

According to our records 42 Pilgrim Pathway (Block: 148, Lot: 5) is not found to be in any special restrictive or overlay districts.

The property consists of one (1) 3-story building containing 3 units (2 units residential, 1 unit commercial).

The existing structure is nonconforming as it does not meet the setback requirements.

This Zoning District acknowledges the suitability of residential uses located at upper stories of mixed-use buildings, with the ground story devoted to permitted uses in the district.

The commercial business located on the ground floor includes one General Stores and one Retail Bakeries, operating under one business.

In accordance with PB Resolution #03/15, the property received a conditional use variance to convert an existing second floor storage area into a one bedroom apartment. The resolution describes the property as a 3-story, 6,000 s.f. mixed use structure with a retail grocery/deli market on the first floor; storage and a 990 s.f. 1-bedroom apartment on the second floor; and a 4-bedroom apartment on the third floor

- The applicant has submitted this zoning permit application indicating interior remodeling for the 1st floor commercial and 2nd story residential. They indicate they are seeking to convert the 2nd story accessory commercial area into a 2-bedroom apartment.
- The applicant indicates the existing conditions of the building are 1st floor commercial, 2nd floor commercial and 2-bedroom apartment, and 3rd floor 4-bedroom apartment. There appears to have been a zoning approval issued in 2016 for the addition of a 2nd bedroom to the Board Approved 1-bedroom apartment on the 2nd floor as the prior resolution of approval had been omitted from the Zoning Permit submission for said interior work. Therefore, the property is in violation of the Planning Board Resolution #03/15.
- The applicant has now submitted this application seeking to convert the 2nd story to entirely residential by adding an additional 2nd bedroom apartment and abandoning the storage area; therefore rendering the property with 1st floor commercial, 2nd story two (2) 2-bedroom apartments, and the 3rd story will remain a 4-bedroom apartment.

This zoning permit is DENIED as it appears the applicant is seeking to add a second 2-bedroom unit to the 2nd floor. No plans have been provided with this submission. By adding a 3rd residential unit to this property, the applicant will be exceeding the maximum density of 24.2 dwelling units per acre in the zone; therefore, it appears the applicant will need to seek a density variance from the Zoning Board of Adjustment for this new proposal.

Zoning Board of Adjustment and Construction Department approvals are required.

Status Approved	Denied <b>✓</b>
Referrals	
Construction	HPC $\square$ Engineering $\square$ Planning Board $\square$ Zoning Board $lacksquare$ Mercantile $\square$ Code Enforcement $\square$